KS/KH

Fr—hydy—KE
Chain cutter device

Machine models
M700 Series / KS,KH Series

Parts Catalog

Z
RN 0/ 4
/5 _
‘ ®




N—=YHROIDES

WZo—vhyurzid, KS/KHY ) — XD 2 K
DEFHTHREL T E 3

W4~ 7EIEER L 2 ARGk L. A OSSR O R
EEPN=V YR M oTwIET,
T, BBRMERIAA ERTWEESIL, N—Y U b
OREENO. (Bl%F5) 2RLTwET,

WREDEIHRFESA 7Ty 7 A B L, e/l
T, EOBFE - AR ERERII ST E T

WS 2 NSO 72 SRR, 3 ERimE S 7S 2R L
TLAE3 vy,
BB, ORI AT ORBEEIILRICL), T
ERLEEINLI LDV ETDOT, HONPLH TR
{78,

1BEFEIE (Models covered)
M700 Series

INTRODUCTION

W This parts catalog covers the KS/KH Series device.

BOn pages 4 - 7, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF.NO. on the
parts list.

A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 8 on and after.
The illustration and/or descripion of the required part can be

easily referred to by the part number.

M Always give the part numbers when ordering parts.
The contents of this parts book are subject to change to without

notice.

M752-01,-17/KS390

M752-13,-13H,-16S2,-23B /KS391

M732-36,-38,-48,-70/ KHO18A

M732-86,-355/KH018B




=] R TABLE OF CONTENTS

H page
KS3:ERs )32%51::15* s 2 COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR KS -+:vreeererirareriraininnins. 2
K BB RRE I EFE «-orerererererererereresesese 3 COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR KH v+ vveereeerenserererenieniens 3
KS390,KS391 F-x— B v & — ) coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 4~5 KS390,KS391 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY --e-eeveereenenen. 4~-5
KHO18AKHO18B F~x.— 3y & — () coooeeeeeeeeeeeee 6~7 KHO18A,KHO18B CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY  --:--:--ee- 6~7
A VTIG 2 A e 8 0000 5) 25 U 8



Component parts list for KS

KSEBEMESm—ER

muNIom
(aseyd ajbuig) >ow%ﬂm.”& uonans Jesy
192%0¢ (r022 Bye) G1000S 95080¢€ 66210E AL6-¥62¥0€ VRS L6ESH
(eseyq-€) EHZH09/0S R
0£2v0€ (A08E BY=) (oSeUg-6)
+6Y¥9¥00€ 16-¥9%00€ (oseugg) | SOE00E | agzz~002 B=
0010¥0€ (7002 BY=) 900005 uoponS S{pPIN
(eseyd 8jbus) EBZH09/0S | oogvoe 86270 AL6-€6270€ 06£SH
06E0¥0€E (A0} HYeE) (aseyd aibuss) LVl
AOO| B
S0000S
Joreinbai yum Joje|nbas Inoyum
(891n8p DO)AIquiasse NJuaA | (801nep NO)AIQWBSSE LINJUBA 10]08)|02 1SNp-L 10109]|02 I + Jamo|g Jane apinb olge4 Aiquiesse
(R}g-NT 1) (BL—T 1) RBEFHL (~44NyN+EX—CcOc =\ Ry o urey | seinjeeq adA|
EIZR00(B)-TL0.V EIZENO(EY-TLL.V (B%) -grl-1f BE | BHER
Juewdinby B3R EHEX

S J0j 181| syted Jusuodwo)

O

2S9l-¢SLIN

L6ESH

06E€SM

Buiwway umop-u

n. RS

O

F0-¢SZIN

16ESH

06ESH

Buiwwsay youispullg

|G

ERE—DIRWBEFRS

O

— g€c-¢a/IN

O L1-¢SLIN

O

— HEL-¢SLN

O

— €1-¢SLIN

I6ESH

06ESM

S 10 8|qe] uoneo||ddy

Buiwess uie|d

NS4
E—HEEX




Component parts list for KH

BEfEEim—ER

1

d

KH

meIom
(eseud sibuis) >o%mmmm.lg wo__ms e
! = ABaY Jo4
(oseud-¢) EHZH09/05 =
L6V/79¥00E 16-P9¥00E 022508 (n0BE BE=) | gogaoe | Amwmcm_% 16812080€
(oseyd-¢) fived -
00¥0%0€ (r002 BY=) 900005 PJEPUE]S
(eseyq efbuis) HHaHo90s | veoevos ABYBOEVO0E | pyamy | VBLOHM
06€0Y0€ (A00} i) 00} Bl
G0000S
Joreinbas yum lojeinBal Inoyum
(891n8p DO)AIquIBsSE LINJUBA | (891N NO)AIQWBSSE LINJUBA 10108]|00 1Snp-| 10109]|00 I + Jamojg | epinb ougeq | Janno uieyn Aiquiesse
(Rhg-nT 31) (4T $1) SEEEEAN (-NEF—COL | MEY -4A((-I¢ | JeunoureyD | seanjeeq | adAL
EI200(B))-T£4.V EIZENO(EY-TLL.V (%) —4AL-1f BE | EHER
wewdinby  EFEL N HEX

HM 40} 1s1| slied jusuodwon

O

81-c€LN

981 0HM

V8L0HM

Buiys

Gri&A

EE—ERMHAEZFH

GGE-cELN

O
O

98-cELIN

0/-cELIN

O

8E-¢E€LN

O

9€-¢cE€LN

a8 | OHM

V810HM

Buiwess uie|d

H j0 8|ge} uoneolddy

\NE%ak

SE—HEEX




M752/KS390,KS391

@ M752/KS390 (

Q
% -
% \
A\ “ '\ '
28R ;
D IR )
\ M752/KS390
D \ A
" - %@ Middle suction
. & )
N . ‘
5 1)

@ M752/KS391
A

Rear suction

© M752/KS390
S A A
Middle suction

M752/KS391
BWA A
Rear suction




KS390,KS391 Fr—vAhvy—(#8) KS390,KS391 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

REFENO. PART NO. EBEHBI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 304293-91Y Fr—rhvg— () CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY 1
2 304294-91Y Fr—rhve— () CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY 1
3 308049-91 TL—LIXA 7T FRAME PIPE 1
4 008421 AT —7 OIL MARK 1
5 007063 FxY /M4, 5X8 SCREW 2
6 179458-05 BEIEH STATIONARY BLADE 1
7 007063 FExT /M4, 5X8 SCREW 1
8 007039 mxy/M2. 5X6 SCREW 1
9 179459-05 %EH MOVABLE BLADE 1
10 007143 FEXY/M4X5. 5 SCREW 1
11 304300 LN— LEVER 1
12 004535 XY /M3X4 SCREW 1
13 004819 AAEFY /M3 NUT 1
14 179460-25 P! BUSHING 1
15 240053 [E#E/N % SPRING 1
16 007063 FExT /M4, 5X8 SCREW 1
17 304298 HEA FABRIC GUARD 1
18 007032 FEXT /M2, 5X6 SCREW 1
19 007120 FEXT/M2X3 SCREW 1
20 202180 HmEE OIL WICK 1
21 210766 = PIN 1
22 304292 T3y b BRACKET 1
23 004518 NARFKIE/M6EX10 BOLT 2
24 308036 Erftxy PIN 1
25 304085 =l BLOCK 1
26 007078 FExT /M2, 5X3 SCREW 1
27 304297 BN SUB PLATE 1
28 007143 FxT/M4X5. 5 SCREW 2
29 301240 R (1) VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
30 301236 REHREH (R) VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 1
31 301237 BREREE 4 VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 2
32 301238 T — FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR 2
33 308056 LIN— LEVER 1
34 304299 HEA FABRIC GUARD 1



G1@w~@

M752/KS391
J5 4
For heavy weight fabrics

M752/KS390

B
Standard

M732/KHO18A,KH018B




KHO18AKHO18B Fx—2Av 5 —(#)

REF.NO.

aprOND =

PART NO.

304308A91Y
304308B91Y
308021B91
308023-91
007063

308032
007019A
008421
308026-91
007019A

007155
308030
007155
004535
004819

308029
308031-92
007012
240150
201629

179726-05
308034
204115
179725-25
007064

202180
210766
308033
007154
304292

004518
308036
304085
007078
007008

007154-HC
301240
301236
301237
301238

304309A
304309B

EIEER

Fr—hyiE— ()
Fr—2hyE— (8
Fr—2hyiZ—
TJL—Lix14 T
FExY/M4. 5X8

774y b
XY/ M4 X8
T4~ —7
31y}
XY/ M4 X8

m*>/M3Xx3. 8
ZE %
m*<v/M3x3. 8
XY /M3 X4
NABTY R/M3

LIN—

7727
FTxT/M3. 5X6
[E#E/ N %

IEHER

e

LIN—

Eg

7‘“7:/1

FxY /M4, 5X10

fame €

wEHE>

BN
FExY/M3X3. 5
DA/

ANARKILE/ME6X10

Exfftxy

Ak

FxY/M2. 5X3
XTI/ M3X4

FxY/M3X3. 5
REREE (18)
REREHE (W)
REiREEFE 9
T4z —

WmEA
WEA

KHO018A,KH018B CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CHAIN CUTTER

FRAME PIPE

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

OIL MARK
STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW

SCREW

NUT

LEVER
CRANK
SCREW
SPRING
RING

PIN
LEVER
WASHER
BUSHING
SCREW

OIL WICK
PIN

SUB PLATE
SCREW
BRACKET

BOLT
PIN
BLOCK
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW

VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR

FABRIC GUARD
FABRIC GUARD

_ —_ aan “ N =N = _ _ g _ —_ aan _ AN = N = = =

NN 2 =~



1VFvIR

PART NO.

004518
004518
004535
004535
004819
004819
007008
007012
007019A
007019A

007032
007039
007063
007063
007063
007063
007064
007078
007078
007120

007143
007143
007154
007154-HC
007155
007155
008421
008421
179458-05
179459-05

179460-25
179725-25
179726-05
201629
202180
202180
204115
210766
210766
240053

240150
301236
301236
301237
301237
301238
301238
301240
301240
304085

304085
304292
304292
304293-91Y
304294-91Y
304297
304298
304299
304300
304308A91Y

304308B91Y
304309A
3043098
308021B91
308023-91
308026-91
308029
308030
308031-92
308032

308033
308034
308036
308036
308049-91
308056

PAGE REF.NO.

5

NoOoogooaoaNOaN aNOoONOaONoaNOaN ONONNONN~NO OoNONNN~NOO aNONNooao o NNNNNOoaNOoN

NNNN NN NSNS

aoaNON~N

23
31
12
14
13
15
35
18

7
10

18

28
22
24
32

33

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO.

INDEX

PAGE REF.NO.






NG ASOFEHKE1T
At T553-0002 AKFRMESXEM5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739

Telefax:(06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 9763 ©June 2001 Printed in Japan

CON—=YAFOTICEHEINTVIRNBR . URDICHDFELLEET DI ENHDET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without notice.



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	Component parts list for KS
	Component parts list for KH
	KS390,KS391 CHAIN CUTTER ASSY.
	LIST

	KH018A,KH018B CHAIN CUTTER ASSY.
	LIST

	INDEX

